10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
ORDINANCE NO. 2010-28

INTRODUCED BY:

AN ORDINANCE
REPEALING SECTION 1-3.5 SFCC 1987 REGARDING THE DESTRUCTION OF

ARREST RECORDS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:

Section 1. [REPEAL.]  Section 1-3.5 SFCC 1987 (being Ord. #1973-15, 1-4)

is repealed.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10" day of November, 2010.

)
}%——- O
b
DAVID COSS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

YOLANDA IGIL, €iTY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

G

GENO ZAMOIQ,CITY ATTORNEY

Jp/cal/jpmb/2010 bill/arrest record destruction




