1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	ORDINANCE NO. 2010-28
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	AN ORDINANCE
6	REPEALING SECTION 1-3.5 SFCC 1987 REGARDING THE DESTRUCTION OF
7	ARREST RECORDS.
8	
9	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:
10	Section 1. [REPEAL.] Section 1-3.5 SFCC 1987 (being Ord. #1973-15, 1-4)
11	is repealed.
12	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10 th day of November, 2010.
13	
14	Didloss
15	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
16	ATTEST:
17	
18	younde y . Jigi
19	(YOLANDA Y. YIGIL, VITY CLERK
20	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
21	
22	1 tho
23	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY
24	
25	Jp/ca/jpmb/2010 bill/arrest record destruction
	1